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ICOH 2015-2018 TRIENNIUM 

ICOH SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 2015-2018
WORK PLAN FORM

Includes Chair and Secretary full contact details.

Includes List of Scientific Committee Members.

Please return your SC Triennium Work Plan no later than November 2015 to:

       Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov  

Name of Scientific Committee:

Name of Chairperson:  Roel Vermeulen                    Appointed Year __2015___

Contact Information
(Provide name,  email address and full contact information details):
	Institute for Risk Assessment Sciences
Utrecht University

PO Box 80178
NL 3508 TD Utrecht
The Netherlands

	R.C.H.Vermeulen@uu.nl 


Name of Secretary:  Neela Guha               

Appointed Year_____2015_____

Contact Information
(Provide name, email address and full contact information details:

	International Agency for Research on Cancer

150 cours Albert Thomas
69008 Lyon, France

	guhan@iarc.fr  


____2015 November______  Date of submission of Triennial SC Work Plan sent to Vice President Marilyn Fingerhut mfingerhut@cdc.gov 
Planned business meetings, conferences, seminars:  (provide title, location, and dates, if possible)

25th EPICOH - Epidemiology in Occupation Health Conference (September 5-7, 2016)

http://www.epicoh2016.org/welcome
The 25th EPICOH conference will held in conjunction with X2016 and RHICOH 2016
"Occupational Health, Think Globally, Act Locally"
25th EPICOH is organized by the Epidemiology Committee of ICOH. The scientific program will cover all major topics of current epidemiologic research in occupational health. We have chosen the theme to promote the connection between local research and action with research and action in occupational health at the global level. The programme will include pre/post conference workshops and special care will be taken to promote participation of young researchers.

 

Chairs, Organizing Committee: Manolis Kogevinas and Elena Ronda

Planned Publications, Guidelines*, Position Papers*, etc.: Provide proposed title, authors, publication vehicle if possible.  *(Guidelines and Position Papers must be approved before publication by the ICOH Vice President, Secretary General and President.)
Nothing planned

Means of Communication within Committee: (newsletter-provide name and electronic address), website, mailing list, email, forum etc.)
Teleconferences every 2-3 months with the EPICOH management group. E-mail exchanges with membership and business meetings at EPICOH and ICOH conferences 

Planned Scientific Contributions to ICOH 2018:  (Be specific: oral scientific sessions from submitted abstracts, specially planned scientific sessions, speakers, abstract reviewers, posters, business meeting, etc.)
· Abstract submission, review and presentations in at least one Occupational Epidemiology Session.

· EPICOH Business Meeting

· Keynote presentation

Cooperation with other Scientific Committees: (Provide Conference title, dates, meeting location, collaborating SCs, and role of each SC.  Provide relevant details of any other collaborations with SCs.)
SC Industrial Hygiene

SC Occupational Medicine

SC Reproductive Hazards in the Workplace (RHICOH)

RHICOH will participate in the upcoming EPICOH Conference in Barcelona September 2016.
Planned participation and support to WHO – ILO meetings and or publications: (Provide proposed conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of other proposed collaborations with WHO and/or ILO.)
None

Cooperation with non-ICOH organizations: (Provide name of non-ICOH organization, proposed conference title, dates, meeting location and role of the SC.  Provide relevant details of collaborations other than conferences.)
ISEE

eXposure-conferences

Assistance of ICOH Vice President:  (Please indicate how Vice President Bonnie Rogers can be of assistance to your SC.)
Any other points of relevance:

List of SC Members (full name and email address) or please attach the membership list.
The EPICOH membership list is attached to this email and is available online http://www.epicoh.org/members.htm .
Membership (N=123)
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	Management Group

Chair

	Roel Vermeulen, PhD

	Institute for Risk Assessment Sciences
Utrecht University

PO Box 80178
NL 3508 TD Utrecht
The Netherlands

	R.C.H.Vermeulen@uu.nl 


	Secretary

	Neela Guha, PhD

	International Agency for Research on Cancer

150 cours Albert Thomas
69008 Lyon, France

	guhan@iarc.fr  

	Management Group Members

	Laura Beane-Freeman, PhD
National Cancer Institute
Division of Cancer Epidemiology & Genetics, Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch

NCI Shady Grove
Room 6E610

freemala@mail.nih.gov 

Prof. Tim Driscoll

The University of Sydney
317B, Edward Ford Building A27 NSW 2006
tim.driscoll@sydney.edu.au 
Leon Guo, MD, MPH, PhD


Department of Environmental and Occupational Medicine
National Taiwan University College of Medicine
1, Sec. 1, Jen-Ai Road
Taipei 100, TAIWAN
leonguo@ntu.edu.tw
	Prof. Malcolm Sim

	Monash University

	Alfred Hospital 
Commercial Road 
Victoria  3004 
Melbourne, Australia
	


Malcolm.Sim@monash.edu
Prof. Leslie Stayner
Professor, University of Illinois at Chicago

971 Sphpi, M/c 923

1603 W. Taylor St

Chicago, IL 60612

lstayner@uic.edu   
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Members

		ID		surname		firstname		location		country		mail		when

		1		Agius		Raymond		Centre for Occuptional &amp; Environmental Health, University of Manchester		UK		raymond.agius@manchester.ac.uk				Europe

		2		Ahrens		Wolfgang		Bremen Institute for Prevention Research and Social Medicine, University of Bremen		Germany		ahrens@bips.uni-bremen.de				Europe

		3		Albin		Maria		Lund University Hospital		Sweden		maria.albin@med.lu.se				Europe

		4		Andersson		Eva B. E.		Sahlgrenska University Hospital		Sweden		eva.andersson@amm.gu.se				Europe

		5		Araki		Shunichi		National Institute of Industrial Health		Japan		saraki_tky@yahoo.co.jp				Asia

		6		Assennato		Giorgio		University of Bari		Italy		gassennato@medlav.uniba.it				Europe

		7		Bach		Elsa		Occupational Health		Denmark		eb@ami.dk				Europe

		8		Bhatti		Parveen		Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center		USA		pbhatti@fhcrc.org		2012 October		North-America

		9		Beach		Jeremy		Occupational Health Program, University of Alberta		Canada		jeremy.beach@ualberta.ca		2011 November		North-America

		10		Benavides		Fernando		University Pompeu Fabre		Spain		fernando.benavides@upf.edu				Europe

		11		Bertazzi		Pier Alberto		Medicina Del Lavoro, Uni Di Milano		Italy		pieralberto.bertazzi@unimi.it				Europe

		12		Blair		Aaron		National Cancer Institute		USA		blaira@mail.nih.gov				North-America

		13		Bolm-Audorff		Ulrich		Regierungspr&auml;sidium Darmstadt		Germany		ulrich.bolm-audorff@rpda.hessen.de				Europe

		14		Bonde		Jens Peter		Aarhus University Hospital		Denmark		jpbon@as.aaa.dk				Europe

		15		Burchfiel		Cecil		Centers for Disease Control		USA		cburchfiel@cdc.gov				North-America

		16		Burdorf		Alex		Erasmus MC, Rotterdam		Netherlands		a.burdorf@erasmusmc.nl				Europe

		17		Burstyn		Igor		Universty of Alberta		Canada		igor.burstyn@ualberta.ca				North-America

		18		Calvert		Geoffrey M.		Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Depart. Health & Human Services		USA		jac6@cdc.gov		2009 ICOH		North-America

		19		Chang		Ta-Yuan		China Medical University, College of Public Health		Taiwan		tychang@mail.cmu.edu.tw		2012 June		Asia

		20		Charles		Luenda E.		National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health		USA		ley0@cdc.gov				North-America

		21		Cherry		Nicola		Universty of Alberta		Canada		ncherry@ualberta.ca				North-America

		22		Cocco		Pierluigi		Universita Degli Studi di Cagliari		Italy		coccop@medicina.unica.it				Europe

		23		Coggon		David		Medical Research Council		UK		dnmc@mrc.soton.ac.uk				Europe

		24		Cornelio		Cecilia Ines		Superintendencia de Riesgos del Trabajo (SRT)		Argentina		ccornelio@srt.gov.ar		2009 ICOH		Latin America

		25		Curti		Stefania		University of Bologna		Italy		stefania.curti@unibo.it		2011 December		Europe

		26		De Gaudemaris		Regis		Hospital Michallon		France		rdegaudemaris@chu-grenoble.fr				Europe

		27		De Schryver		Antoon		IDEWE		Belgium		antoon.deschryver@idewe.be				Europe

		28		de Vocht		Frank		University of Manchester		UK		frank.devocht@manchester.ac.uk		2010 EPICOH		Europe

		29		Delclos		George		School of Public Health, University of Texas-Houston		USA		george.delclos@uth.tmc.edu				North-America

		30		Demers		Paul		University of British Columbia		Canada		pdemers@interchange.ubc.ca				North-America

		31		Driscoll		Tim		University of Sydney		Australia		timd@health.usyd.edu.au				Australasia

		32		Eisen		Ellen		School of Public Health, UC Berkeley		USA		eeisen@berkeley.edu				North-America

		33		Elliot		Leslie		University of North Carolina		USA		leslie.elliott@sbcglobal.net				North-America

		34		Field		William R		College of Public Health, University of IOWA		USA		bill-field@uiowa.edu		2010 EPICOH		North-America

		35		Fritschi		Lin		Western Australian Institute for Medical Research, The University of Western Australia		Australia		lin.fritschi@uwa.edu.au		2012 June		Australasia

		36		Gibbs		Graham				Canada		ggibbs@xplornet.com				North-America

		37		Guidotti		Tee		National Medical Advisory Services Group		USA		tguidotti@nmas.com				North-America

		38		Gunnarsdottir		Holmfridur		Adm. Occupational Safety and Health		Iceland		hkg@ver.is				Europe

		39		Gustavsson		Per		Stockholm County Council		Sweden		Per.Gustavsson@ki.se				Europe

		40		Habib		Rima		American University of Beirut		Lebanon		rima.habib@aub.edu.lb				Middle-East

		41		Hagberg		Mats		Goteborg University		Sweden		mats.hagberg@amm.gu.se				Europe

		42		Hansen		Eva		Department of Occupational Medicine, Glostrup Hospital, Glostrup		Denmark		eshmail@dadlnet.dk				Europe

		43		Heederik		Dick		Utrecht University		Netherlands		d.heederik@iras.uu.nl				Europe

		44		Hogstedt		Christer		National Institute of Public Health		Sweden		christer.hogstedt@gmail.com				Europe

		45		Jain		Rajiv Kumar		Ministry of Railways		India		dhfw@rb.railnet.gov.in		2010 EPICOH		Asia

		46		Jakobsson		Kristina		Lund University		Sweden		kristina.jakobsson@med.lu.se				Europe

		47		Kauffmann		Francine		Inserm U472		France		kauffmann@vjf.inserm.fr				Europe

		48		Kielkowski		Danuta		National Institute for Occupational Health		South Africa		danuta.kielkowski@nioh.nhls.ac.za				Africa

		49		Kiran		Sibel		&quot;School of Medicine, Health Science Institute ISIGAM, Zonguldak Karaelmas University&quot;		Turkey		sibelkiran@gmail.com				Middle-East

		50		Kjuus		Helge		National Institute of Occupational Medicine		Norway		helge.kjuus@stami.no				Europe

		51		Kogevinas		Manolis		Centre for Research in Environmental Epidemiology, Barcelona		Spain		kogevinas@creal.cat				Europe

		52		Kriebel		David		University of Massachusetts Lowell		USA		david_kriebel@uml.edu				North-America

		53		Kromhout		Hans		Utrecht University		Netherlands		h.kromhout@iras.uu.nl				Europe

		54		Krstev		Srmena		Institute of Occupational and Radiological Health		Serbia & Montenegro		srmena@sbb.rs				Europe

		55		Labrèche		France		Institut de recherche Robert-Sauvé en santé et en sécurité du travail, Montreal (Qu&eacute;bec)		Canada		france.labreche@irsst.qc.ca				North-America

		56		Langard		Sverre		Occupational and Environmental Medicine, Ullev&aring;l Universtiy Hospital		Norway		sverre.langard@ulleval.no				Europe

		57		Leclerc		Annette		Inserm U1018		France		annette.leclerc@inserm.fr				Europe

		58		Lee		Won Jin		Department of Preventive Medicine, College of Medicine, Korea University		Korea		leewj@korea.ac.kr		2009 ICOH		Asia

		59		Lenderink		Annet		Netherlands Center for Occupational Diseases, AMC University of Amsterdam		Netherlands		a.f.lenderink@amc.uva.nl		2012 April		Europe

		60		Lightfoot		Nancy		Laurentian University, Ontario		Canada		nlightfoot@laurentian.ca				North-America

		61		Loewenson		Rene		Training and Research Support Centre		Zimbabwe		rloewenson@healthnet.zw				Africa

		62		Loomis		Dana		School of Public Health, University of Nevada		USA		dana.loomis@unmc.edu				North-America

		63		Madan		Ira		King's College London		UK		ira.madan@kcl.ac.uk				Europe

		64		Maldanado		Juan Carlos		Universidad National de la Plata		Argentina		juan.maldonado7@speedy.com.ar		2010 EPICOH		Latin America

		65		Mattioli		Stefano		University of Bologna, Occupational Medicine		Italy		s.mattioli@unibo.it		2009 ICOH		Europe

		66		Mcdonald		Corbett		National Heart &amp; Lung Institute		UK		c.mcdonald@ic.ac.uk				Europe

		67		Mcelvenny		Damien		Institute of Occupational Medicine		Scotland		damien.mcelvenny@iom-world.org				Europe

		68		Mclean		Dave		Massey University		New Zealand		d.j.mclean@massey.ac.nz				Australasia

		69		Metz Flamant		Camille		Radiobiology and Epidemiology Department, Radiation protection and Human Health Division, IRSN Institute of radiological protection and nuclear safety		France		camille.metz@irsn.fr		2009 ICOH		Europe

		70		Moen		Bente		Institute of Public Health and Primary Health Care		Norway		bente.moen@isf.uib.no				Europe

		71		Moens		Guido		IDEWE		Belgium		moens.vankerckhoven@gmail.com				Europe

		72		Morfeld		Peter		Institut fur Arbeitswissenschaften		Germany		peter.morfeld@evonik.com				Europe

		73		Myers		Jonny		University of Capetown		South Africa		jmyers@iafrica.com				Africa

		74		Nakadaira		Hiroto		Graduate School of Medical and Dental Sciences, Niigata University		Japan		nkdr@n-seiryo.ac.jp				Asia

		75		Ndlovu		Ntombizodwa		National Institute for Occupational Health		South Africa		zodwa.ndlovu@nioh.nhls.ac.za		2012 June		Africa

		76		Ngowi		Aiwerasia Vera		Tropical Pesticides Research Institute		Finland		verangowi@yahoo.com				Europe

		77		Nurminen		Markku		MarkStat Consultancy		Finland		markku.nurminen@markstat.net				Europe

		78		Orris		Peter		Great Lakes Centers for Occupational &amp; Environmental Safety and Health		USA		porris@uic.edu				North-America

		79		Palmer		Keith		University of Southampton		UK		ktp@mrc.soton.ac.uk				Europe

		80		Pearce		Neil		Massey University Wellington Campus		New Zealand		Neil.Pearce@lshtm.ac.uk				Australasia

		81		Pesatori		Angela Cecilia		University of Milan		Italy		angela.pesatori@unimi.it				Europe

		82		Plato		Nils		Dept. of  Environmental Medicine Karolinska Institutet		Sweden		nils.plato@ki.se		2012 October		Europe

		83		Porru		Stefano		University of Brescia		Italy		porru@med.unibs.it				Europe

		84		Punnett		Laura		University of Massachusetts Lowell		USA		Laura_Punnett@uml.edu				North-America

		85		Qingsong		Chen		Institute of Physic Factors, Guangdong Province, China		China		qingsongchen@yahoo.cn		2012 April		Asia

		86		Quinn		Margaret		University of Massachusetts Lowell		USA		margaret_quinn@uml.edu				North-America

		87		Rajgopal		Thirumalai		Global Medical and Occupational Health, Unilever Mumbai Area		India		thirumalai.rajgopal@unilever.com		2010 EPICOH		Asia

		88		Rees		David		National Centre for Occupational Health		South Africa		david.rees@nioh.nhls.ac.za				Africa

		89		Reuterwall		Christina		Jamtland County Council		Sweden		christina.reuterwall@jll.se				Europe

		90		Ribak		Joseph		Tel Aviv Medical Center		Israel		occup01@post.tau.ac.il				Middle-East

		91		Richardson		David		University of North Carolina		USA		david_richardson@unc.edu				North-America

		92		Riihimaki		Hilkka		Finnish Institute of Occupational Health		Finland		hilkka.riihimaki@ttl.fi				Europe

		93		Roeleveld		Nel		Radboud University Nijmegen Medical Centre		Netherlands		n.roeleveld@ebh.umcn.nl				Europe

		94		Saddik		Basema		College of Public Health and Health Informatics, King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences		Saudi Arabia		saddikb@ksau-hs.edu.sa				Middle-East

		95		Saijo		Yasuaki		Department of Health Science, Asahikwa Medical College		Japan		y-saijo@asahikawa-med.ac.jp		2009 ICOH		Asia

		96		Schenker		Marc		University of California Davis		USA		mbschenker@ucdavis.edu				North-America

		97		Serra		Consol		UPF		Spain		consol.serra@upf.edu				Europe

		98		Shaham		Judith		Sackler School of Medicine, Tel Aviv University		Israel		jshaham@post.tau.ac.il				Middle-East

		99		Shannon		Harry		McMaster University		Canada		shannonh@mcmaster.ca				North-America

		100		Sigsgaard		Torben		Aarhus University		Denmark		ts@mil.au.dk				Europe

		101		Silvestre da Silva Júnior		João		Brazilian Social Security Institute		Brazil		silvajunior.js@gmail.com		2012 October		Latin America

		102		Sim		Malcolm		Monash University		Australia		malcolm.sim@med.monash.edu.au				Australasia

		103		Sivesind Mehlum		Ingrid		National Institute of Occupational Health		Norway		ingrid.s.mehlum@stami.no				Europe

		104		Smith		Thomas		Harvard School of Public Health		USA		tsmith@hohp.harvard.edu				North-America

		105		Stayner		Leslie		University of Illinois at Chicago		USA		lstayner@uic.edu				North-America

		106		Steenland		Kyle		Emory University		USA		nsteenl@sph.emory.edu				North-America

		107		Straif		Kurt		International Agency for Research on Cancer		France		straif@iarc.fr				Europe

		108		Theriault		Gilles		Faculty of Medicine, McGill University, Montreal		Canada		gilles.theriault@mcgill.ca				North-America

		109		Toren		Kjell		Sahlgrenska Hospital		Sweden		kjell.toren@amm.gu.se				Europe

		110		Trivedi		Ashish		Occupational Health Specialist for Corporate OHS, TATA Steel Ltd.		India		trivediaa@gmail.com		2012 November		Asia

		111		Tse Lap Ah		Shelly		School of Public Health and Primary Care, Faculty of Medicine, The Chinese University of Hong Kong		China		shelly@cuhk.edu.hk		2010 EPICOH		Asia

		112		Tuchsen		Finn		National Institute of Occupational Health		Denmark		ft@ami.dk				Europe

		113		Van Der Beek		Allard		Institute for Research in Extramural Medicine		Netherlands		a.vanderbeek@vumc.nl				Europe

		114		Van Sprundel		Marc		University of Antwerp		Belgium		marc.vansprundel@ua.ac.be				Europe

		115		Venables		Kate		University of Oxford		UK		kate.venables@dphpc.ox.ac.uk				Europe

		116		Vermeulen		Roel		Utrecht University		Netherlands		r.c.h.vermeulen@uu.nl		2011 November		Europe

		117		Vingard		Eva		Karolinska Institute		Sweden		eva.vingard@medsci.uu.se				Europe

		118		Wagner		Gregory		National Institute of Occupational Safety &amp; Health		USA		grw3@cdc.gov				North-America

		119		Wang		Jung-Der		National Taiwan University		Taiwan		jdwang@ntu.edu.tw				Asia

		120		Watson		Robert W.		Arbor Occupational Medicine		USA		robertwat@msn.com		2009 ICOH		North-America

		121		Weel		Andre		Netherlands School of Public &amp; Occupational Health		Netherlands		a.weel@nvab-online.nl				Europe

		122		Wegman		David		University of Massachusetts Lowell		USA		david_wegman@uml.edu				North-America

		123		Wesseling		Catharina		Central American Institute for Studies on Toxic Substances (IRET)		Costa Rica		cwesseli@una.ac.cr				Latin-America

		124		Yu		Tak Sun Ignatius		Chinese University of Hong Kong		China		iyu@cuhk.edu.hk				Asia



moens.vankerckhoven@gmail.com



Regional Distribution

		Latin-America		4		3%

		Africa		5		4%

		Australasia		5		4%

		Middle-East		5		4%

		Asia		12		10%

		North-America		32		26%

		Europe		61		49%

				123





Regional Distribution

		



Membership SC EPICOH




